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All India Institute of Medical Sciences, Guwahati

Wk SR URER e T, HRT WHR & damy™ & 16 s feom
(A statutory body under the aegis of Ministry of Health and Family Welfare, Gol)

No. AIIMS/GHY/DEAN(A)/2026/312 Date: 28.02.2026

CIRCULAR
Sub: Schedule for MBBS Third Professional (Part II) Regular Examinations — May 2026.

Theory Examinations:

| Date Da)} Subject — Paper Time
15.05.2026 Friday General Medicine Paper — I
16.05.2026 Saturday General Medicine Paper — 11 9.30 AM -12.30 PM
18.05.2026 Monday General Surgery Paper — I Reporting time: 9 AM
19.05.2026 Tuesday General Surgery Paper — 1
21.05.2026 - Thursday Obstetrics & Gynecology Paper — 1
22.05.2026 Friday Obstetrics & Gynecology Paper — I1
23.05.2026 Saturday e ' Paediatrics

Practical Examinations:

Date Day General General Obstetrics & | Paediatrics Time
Medicine Surgery Gynecology
25.05.2026 | Monday A —batch B — batch - -
26.05.2026 | Tuesday B — batch A —batch - - 9:00 AM
28.05.2026 | Thursday - - A — batch B — batch onwards
29.05.2026 Friday - - B — batch A —batch

A —batch: 1 —25; B — batch: 25 — 50
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Copy to

1. The Executive Director, AIIMS, Guwahati — for kind information.

2. Dean (Examination), AIIMS, Guwahati — for kind information and necessary action,
3. Professor & Head, all the concerned departments for necessary action.

4. Notice boards — College & Hostel.



